
___________________  March 7,1990 • Portland Ob—rver » P f »  I l

BIDS/SUB-BIDS/LEGAL & PUBLIC NOTICES
CITY ENGINEER AT THE CITY HALL •  GRESHAM, OREGON

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
CHERRY PARK ROAD WATERLINE PROJECT #4113 

POWELL VALLEY ROAD WATER DISTRICT 
INTERTIES PROJECT #4114 

AND INTERMEDIATE-UPPER SERVICE LEVEL 
MODIFICATIONS PROJECT #4115

Sealed proposals will be received by the City Engineer, at the City Hall, 
1333 N.W. Eastman Parkway, Gresham, Oregon 97030, until Thurs­
day, March 15, 1990, at 10:00 A.M., Pacific Standard Time, at which 
time they will be opened, for the construction of the CHERRY PARK 
ROAD WATERLINE PROJECT #4113, POWELL VALLEY ROAD 
WATER DISTRICT INTERTIES PROJECT #4114, AND INTERME­
DIATE-UPPER SERVICE LEVEL MODIFICATIONS PROJECT #4115. 
The major quantities involved are as follows:

12" Ductile Iron pipe, in place 750 L.F.
8" Ductile Iron pipe, in place 250 L.F.
6" Standard fire hydrant assembly 1 Each

Contractor for this work shall furnish all labor at current State of Oregon 
prevailing wage rates, materials and equipment and services of all kinds 
to complete the work in accordance with the plans and specifications 
therefore.

Plans and specifications may be examined at the office of the Gresham 
City Engineer, 1333 N.W. Eastman Parkway, Gresham, Oregon. Cop­
ies of said plans and specifications may be obtained upon application to 
the City Engineer and by posting a non-refundable fee of $25.00 with 
the City Engineer for each set of plans and specifications requested.
Contractors must prequalify for waterline construction with the City of 
Gresham, as required by the laws of the State of Oregon, before the date 
of a bid opening. Otherwise, their proposal may not be given considera­
tion.
All proposals must be submitted on the regular forms furnished by the 
City of Gresham, addressed and mailed or delivered to the Engineering 
Division, City of Gresham, in a sealed envelope plainly marked, 
“ SEALED BID ON S.E. CHERRY PARK ROAD WATERLINE 
PROJECT #4113, POWELL VALLEY ROAD WATER DISTRICT 
INTERTIES PROJECT #4114, AND INTERMEDIATE-UPPER 
SERVICE LEVEL MODIFICATIONS PROJECT #4115 bearing the 
name and address of the bidder. Each must be accompanied by a 
certified check, cashier’s check or bid bond in an amount not less than 
ten percent (10%) of the total bid. A performance and payment 
corporate surety bond in the full amount of the contract shall be required 
to guarantee faithful performance of the terms of the contract at the time 
of contract execution.
In determining the lowest responsible bidder, the public contracting 
agency shall, for the purpose of awarding the contract, add a percent 
increase on the bid of a nonresident bidder equal to the percent, if any, 
of the preference given to that bidder in the state in which the bidder 
resides.
Each bid must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is a resident 
bidder, as defined in ORS 279.029.
Each bid must contain a statement by the bidder that the provisions of 
ORS 279.350 will be complied with.
Each bidder must file with his bid an affidavit of non-collusion.
The City of Gresham reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, 
waive informalities or to accept any bid which appears to serve the best 
interests of the City.
The City of Gresham is an equal opportunity employer.

BY ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
1333 N.W. Eastman Parkway 
Gresham, Oregon 97030

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Hamilton Residence Hall Kitchen (ALTS)

Eugene, Oregon * Lane County Campus University of Oregon 
Bid Date: Tuesday, March 13,1990 at 4:00 P.M.

University of Oregon Architecture 
& Allied Arts Class Rooms Training 

Complex Bid Package a-2 
Bid Date: Thursday, March 15,1990 at 4:00 P.M.

&  Â S i

«

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
P.O. Box 5509 * Eugene, OR 97405 

(503) 687-9445 * FAX: (503) 687-9451 
CCB * 01030

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged subcontractors and women and 
minority business enterprises.

SUB BIDS REQUESTED
Metro South Station Modifications 

Oregon City, OR
Bid Date: Wednesday, March 14,1990 at 3:00 pm

BERGE BROTHERS 
ENTERPRISES INC.

P.O. Box 133 • Oregon City, OR 97045 
(503) 655-2865 FAX (503) 655-4335 

'e  are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from
omen, minority-owned and disadvantage business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Metro South Station Modification 

Bid Date: Wednesday, March 14,1990 at 3:00 P.M. 
CCB #63147

ROBINSON
_______ CONSTRUCTION CO.
7320 S. W. HUNZIKER RD., SUITE 300 

TIGARD, OREGON 97223
FAX » 620-3428 <503) 639-8021

We are an equal opportunity 
employer and request sub­
bids from small business and 
small disadvantaged business 
subcontractors and women 
and minority business enter­
prises.

THE PRIVATE INDUSTRY COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Private Industry Council serving Multnomah and Washington 
Counties and the City of Portland will submit its two year job training 
plan to the State of Oregon Job Training and Partnership Administration 
on April 13, 1990. The Private Industry Council will seek approval of 
its job training plan at its March 14,1990 board meeting. The March 14, 
1990, 7:30 A.M. meeting of The Private Industry Council Board of 
Directors, is open to the public and oral comments concerning the job 
training plan are welcome. The Private Industry Council is authorized 
to administer Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA) allowable under 
Title IIA and EDWAA (Dislocated Workers) as defined in the Act.
A mix of activities including basic skills training, classroom training, 
customized training and on-the-job training will provide approximately 
2000 low income youth and adults who are residents of Multnomah and 
Washington Counties and the City of Portland who face significant 
barriers to employment with the skills needed as defined by employers, 
to obtain long-term employment and economic self-sufficiency.
Funding for Title IIA for the first year of the two year plan beginning 
July 1, 1990 and ending June 30, 1990 will be $3,711,432.
A copy of the draft plan may be obtained after March 14, 1990, by 
calling or writing The Private Industry Council, 520 S.W. Sixth Ave­
nue, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 241-4600. Written 
comments concerning the job training plan will be accepted until April 
13, 1990.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Metro South Station Modifications 

Oregon City, Oregon
Bid Date: Wednesday, March 14, 1990 at 3:00 P.M.

Coffman
exc/watiom

631-2903 
631-2913 FAX 

16615 S. Wachtman 
Oregon City, OR 97045

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women 
and minority business enterprises.

SUB BIDS REQUESTED
M etro South Station Modifications 

Oregon City, OR
Bid Date: Wednesday, March 14, 1990 at 3:00 pm

EMERICK CONSTRUCTION CO
P.O. Box 66100 • Portland, OR 97266 

(503) 777-5531
Contractor Registration No. 10723 

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from 
women and minority-owned business enterprises.

JOBS/
CLASSIFIED

ADVERTISING
ATTENTION:

EARN MONEY READING 
BOOKS!

$32,000/Year Income Potential. 
Details. (1) 602-838-8885 Ext Bkl2859. 

Equal Opportunity Employer

ATTENTION:
EARN MONEY TYPING AT 

HOME!
32,000/Year Income Potential. 

Details, (1) 602-838-8885, ExL T-12859. 
Equal Opportunity Emp> ">er

NURSING
SUPERVISOR

Columbia Health Services, an affiliate 
of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of 
Oregon, is currently seeking a super­
visor for their Managed Care De­
partment located in Vancouver, WA.

Qualified candidate must hold an Ore- 
gon/Washington RN license, have 
supervisory experience in utiliza­
tion review/quality assurance in an 
HMO. Excellent communication 
skills are mandatory.

The Supervisor will oversee and ad­
minister any and all Columbia Health 
Plan managed care programs, per­
form concurrent utilization review, 
hospital and ambulatory quality 
assurance monitors as well as 
monitoring documented medical 
records of care and ongoing patient 
status. This position will also over­
see compliance to state of Wash­
ington contractual obligation for 
government-sponsored programs.

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Oregon 
offers an excellent employment 
benefits pachage, flex-time work 
hours, and competitive salary. Pre- 
employment drug screening re­
quired. To assure your resume is 
processed immediately, place as 
#8002 at the top of your resume or 
in your cover letter. Send resume 
to:

Blue Shield and 
Blue Cross of Oregon 

Human Resources Dcpl., Fifth Floor 
100 S.W. Market 

Portland, OR 97201 
Equal Opportunity Employer

NOTICE
is hereby given that the 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE COLUMBIA ARTS CENTER 

will receive bids until 3:00 March 21,1990, at the office of the Architect 
located at 500 West Eighth Street, Suite 115, Vancouver, Washington!, 
for lump sum bids for ENTRY AND ELEVATOR ADDITIONS TO  
THE COLUMBIA ARTS CENTER. The bids will be publicly opened 
and read aloud immediately after the closing time for their receipt, at 
which time and place all interested persons are entitled to attend the bid 
opening.
BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AS FOLLOWS: General contract including 
Mechanical and Electrical Work.

Contract Documents may be examined at the following offices:

The Dolle/Swatosh Partnership, 500 W. 8th SL,Suite 115, Vane.,
WA 98660

Northwest Plan Center, 901 S.E. Oak, Portland, OR. 97214 
Construction Data & News, 925 N.W. 12th Avenue, Portland, OR

97209;
SW WA C ontractor’s Assn., 7017 Hwy 99, Suite 110, Vancouver, 

WA. 98665
Scan Photronix, 430 Tower N„ 100 N. Harrison Plaza, Seattle, WA 

98119
Contract documents will be issued, by the Architect, to PRIME BID­
DERS, upon deposit of $50.00 per set. Deposit will be refunded if sets 
are returned, in good condition, within seven (7) days of bidding. 
Deposit sum will be refunded to the successful bidder after award of 
contract, prime bidders may obtain additional sets of Contract Docu­
ments, or portions thereof, only upon payment of the cost of reproduc­
tion; such payment is non-refundable.
Subcontractors and material suppliers may obtain Contract Documents 
or portions thereof, only upon payment of cost of reproduction; such 
payment is non-refundable.
No proposals w ill be considered unless accompanied by certified check. 
Cashiers Check, or Bid Bond (with authorized surety company as 
surety) made payable to the owner in an amount not less then 5% of the 
maximum amount of the bid and no interest will be allowed on bid se­
curity.
The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive for­
malities.
No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening 
thereof or before award of the contract, unless said award is delayed for 
a period exceeding 30 days.
This project is financed through Community Development Block Grant 
Program with funds obtained from the U.S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development.The contract will be subject to regulations of the 
Department of Labor and Housing and Urban Development
Attention is called to Federal provisions for Equal Employment Oppor­
tunity, HUD Section 3 requirements, and the minimum wages as set 
forth in the contract documents.

Metro Electrical
Training Trust
5600 N.E. 42nd Avenue 

Portland, Oregon 97218-1495
(503) 287-0756 • FAX #: (503) 287-1732

ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION

Metro Electrical JATC will accept application week­
days from 9:30am to 4:00pm starting April 2,1990 and 
ending April 13, 1990. Minimum requirements are 
high school graduate with a 2.0 GPA or GED of 230 
and a “C” grade for one year of algebra. (Official tran­
scripts must be mailed to metro by the school, and 
college transcripts are helpful.) Score of “ high” or 
VG score of 45 on aptitude test, must be 18 years or 
older and resident of the committee's area.
Starting pay is $7.26 per hour. Accepted apprentices 
must certify they are physically able to do electrical 
construction work and will be subject to substance 
abuse testing.
An informational meeting will be held on March 20, 
1990, 7:00pm to answer questions and explain the 
program.
Metro Electrical Training Center-5600 N.E. 42nd 
Avenue-Portland, Oregon 97218; Call Dan Faddis, 
Director, at 287-0756.

Metro is an Equal Opportunity Employer.


